
Pag 1 | 4 
 

HLL Lifecare Limited  
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
 

      Notice No.: HLL/HR/CHO/AC/NIQ/2025-26/001 Dated: 15.04.2025 

 
HLL Lifecare Limited invites item rates quotation under a single bid System for “Supply, Installation, 
Testing &Commissioning of Ductable Ac At Akshaya Hall, HLL Poojapura,  
Trivandrum” from the appropriate vendors who have satisfactorily completed similar works during 
the last three years. 

 

SALIENT FEATURES OF THE BID: 
 

Sl. Particulars Details 

1 Notice No. HLL/FMD/CHO/AC/NIQ/2025-26/001            Dated:15.04.2025 

 

2 

 

Name of the Work 
Supply, Installation,Testing &Commissioning of Ductable  AC 

at Akshaya Hall, HLL  Poojapura ,Trivandrum 

4 Approximate Cost of work Rs. 3,65,579 /- Including GST 

5 
Completion period of the 
Work 

15 days from the date of issue of letter of 
Acceptance or site handover whichever is later. 

6 Date of Issue of Documents From 15.04.2025  to   21.04.2025 during office hour 

7 
Date of Submission of 
Quotation 

Up to 22.04.2025, Time: 15.00 Hrs  

8 
Date of Opening of 
Quotation 

On 22.04.2025, Time: 17.00 Hrs  

 

A. Quotation documents shall be considered valid only of those contractors who will submit the 
attested copies of the following documents within the period of bid submission: 

1. Valid Certificate of Registration. 
2. GST and PAN number. 
3. Completion certificate of Similar Work Experience 
4. Vendor Profile form 



Pag 2 | 4 
 

B. General instruction 
 
1. Bids should be submitted to: 

SENIOR MANAGER (HR)  
M/s. HLL Lifecare Limited  
 HLL Bhavan, Poojappura P.O, 
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 012 

 

2. Should write NIQ Number, Name of the work and Date in the quotation cover. 
3. The quotation for the work shall remain open for a period of 7 days from the date of 

opening of quotations. 
4. HLL Lifecare Limited reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning 

any reason thereof and is also not bound to accept the lowest tender. Tenders in whom 
any of the prescribed conditions are not fulfilled or found incomplete in any respect are 
liable to be rejected. 

5. Canvassing, whether directly or indirectly in connection with a tender is strictly 
prohibited and the tender submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be 
liable to be summarily rejected. 

6. The work shall be carried out as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge. 
7. Any damage caused during execution shall be made good free of cost. 
8. The Income Tax shall be deducted from the gross amount of bills as per Govt. of Indian 

Rules. 
9. Payment terms: Payment shall be claimed only after the completion of the project. 
 

       Encl: BOQ & Vendor Profile 

 
 

 
Sd/ 

   SENIOR MANAGER (HR)                                

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 



Pag 3 | 4 
 

 

VENDOR PROFILE 

1 Name of the Firm/ Organization  

2 Address for communication  

3 Registered Office Address 
 

4 Contact Details  

 Contact Person  

 Telephone Number  

 Mobile Number  

 Email ID  

 
5 

 
Legal Status of the Company 

Public Ltd Private Ltd Partnership Firm 

Company Individual Other (Specify) 

6 Registration Details  

 MSME/UDYAM/NSIC/………………  

 
List of major product or service 

 

7 GST Details  

8 ESI Registration Number  

9 EPF Registration Number  

10 Employees details On Payroll:………… Nos Contracted ............... Nos 

11 PAN card number  

12 Bank Details  

 Bank Name  

 Branch & IFSC  

 Account Number  

Date:  
Name, Signature & Seal Place: 



Page 4 | 4 
 

BOQ 
Name Of Work: Supply, Installation,Testing &Commissioning of Ductable  AC at Akshaya Hall, HLL  

Poojapura, Trivandrum 

Sl 

No. 
DESCRIPTION 

UNI

T 
QUANTITY 

 UNIT RATE 

(INR -Incl. GST)  

 AMOUNT 

(INR - Incl. GST)  

  AIR-CONDITIONER UNIT         

A HIGH SIDE WORK         

1 
Ductable Split AC - 8.5 TR _DAIKIN - 

 R410A (FIXED TYPE) 
NOS 1                     

B LOW SIDE WORK         

  
Installation,Testing and 

Commissioning 
        

2 

Ductable Split AC - 8.5 TR , Including 

Nitrogen flushing, Vaccuming & 

Pressure Testing. 

Lot 1   

  COPPER PIPING        

3 

Supply & Installation of Soft Copper Pipe 

1 1/8" & 5/8" with 9mm  thick NBR 

Insulation  

 [Double Length QTY] 

RM 14   

• DUCTING & CANVAS       

4 
GI duct with flame resistant canvas 

connection 
NOS 1   

• MS FRAME WORK       

5 
Supply, installation of  MS Fabricated 

frame work for Indoor and Outdoor unit 
LOT 1.00   

  ADDITIONAL ITEMS       

• CABLING       

6 

Control  for IDU to ODU  - Copper, 

flexible cable as per OEM sizing & 

specification 

RM 16   

7 
Power cable for IDU  - Copper, flexible 

cable as per OEM sizing & specification 
RM 16   

8 
Power cable for ODU  - Copper, flexible 

cable as per OEM sizing & specification 
RM 6   

  DRAIN PIPING       

9 
20 mm dia with  9mm thick NBR 

insulation  
RM 4   

  ADDITIONAL REFRIGERANT       

10 R410a KG 3   

  MISC WORKS       

11 Old Unit Dismantling  LOT 1   

   TOTAL (Including GST)  (A)                   



Page 5 | 4 
 

  BUYBACK         

12 Old 8.5TR DSU Unit BUY Back LOT 1                           

   GRAND TOTAL (Including GST) (A-Buy Back Amount)  

Grand Total (Including GST) :  

 


